## Morton County Commission Meeting Agenda

## June 10, 2021 Commission Room, Morton County Courthouse 210 2<sup>nd</sup> Ave NW, Mandan ND 5:30 PM

Call to order The Pledge of Allegiance Roll Call Approval of Agenda Approval of minutes for previous meetings Approve monthly bills and payroll – Commissioner Zachmeier

This meeting will also be available via the Go To Meeting platform via <u>https://www.gotomeet.me/MortonCounty</u> or dial  $\pm 1$  (669) 224-3412 and use access code: 370-200-173

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts: https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/370200173

- 1. LeAnn Harner/ USDA-ARS
  - Area IV Soil Conservation District Cooperative Research Farm Possible Land Purchase 270 acres.
- 2. Donald Lafleur/MC Tax Director
  - Abatements for board consideration
- 3. Natalie Pierce/MC Planner
  - Request from Joe Orzolek for a short-form subdivision known as Orzolek Subdivision and a zoning map amendment from Agricultural (A) to Residential (R) District on 6.48 acres in SE ¼ of Section 11, Township 135N, Range 79W, Morton County.
  - Request from Mathias Doll for a short-form subdivision known as Dolls Paradise Subdivision and zoning map amendment from Agricultural (A) to Residential (R) District on 10 acres in SE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> Section 30, Township 140N, Range 84W, Morton County.
  - Request from Wade Bachmeier for a short-form subdivision known as Edens Meadows 2<sup>nd</sup> Subdivision and zoning map amendment from Agricultural (A) to Residential (R) District on 13.32 acres in S ½ Section 33, Township 140N, Range 81W, Morton County.
  - Request from Joseph & Hattie Johnson for a short-form subdivision known as AJ Subdivision and zoning map amendment from Agricultural (A) to Residential (R) District on 5.01 acres in NE <sup>1</sup>/<sub>4</sub> Section 27, Township 139N, Range 86W, Morton County.
- 4. Maxine Herr/PIO
  - 800-005 Media Relations Policy
- 5. Kyle Kirchmeier/MC Sheriff
  - 600-002 Keys and Pass Cards Policy
- 6. Andy Zachmeier/MC Commissioner
  - 100-006 Morton County Courthouse Responsible Officials Policy
- 7. Dawn Rhone/MC Auditor
  - 200-008 Bills Approval Policy
- 8. Other

## 6:00 P.M. Public Hearing

• 2021 Board of Tax Equalization

\*ISSUES MAY BE ADDED OR DELETED BY MEETING DAY.